## **AGENDA ITEM 8**

**APPENDIX 3B** 

2019/0215/DET

REPRESENTATIONS GENERAL

## **Boat of Garten Community** Company

From:Boat of Garten Community Company

Sent:8 Aug 2019 11:08:34 +0100

To:Planning

Subject:19/02729/FUL

With reference to planning application 19/02729/FUL Tigh Mhuileann Boat Of Garten PH24 3BG

On behalf of Boat of Garten Community Company (owners of Milton Loch ) and BOGWIG (Boat of Garten Wildlife Group), we are pleased to see that the potential impact on the loch, especially tributaries, and the environmentally sensitive woodland near the site have been mentioned in the reports. We look forward to working with the developers in the future to ensure that the path linking the houses to the village avoids important nesting sites.

Yours sincerely,

## Kate Johnson

on behalf of the Board of Directors Boat of Garten Community Company A Charitable Company Limited by Guarantee Registered in Scotland No: 224956 Scottish Charity No: SC032531

Registered office: 23, Craigie Avenue, Boat of Garten, PH24 3BL